Hilltop Middle School

44 E J St
Chula Vista, California 91910 SWEETWATER
(619) 498-2700 UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

SCHOOL SITE COUNCIL PARENT/GUARDIAN NOMINATIONS

Would you be interested in serving on the Hilltop Middle School Site Council as a parent
representative? To nominate yourself, you must submit your name via the google form by Friday,
August 15, 2025.

School Site Council is composed of equal numbers of staff and student/parent representatives who
serve a two-year term. They meet during the school year to oversee the implementation of various
programs in the school, including state and federally-funded programs. The School Site Council is a
governing body that is responsible for deciding how to spend some categorical monies to improve
the instructional program here at Hilltop Middle School. Each school in the district receives a
different amount of money, based on enrollment. The School Site Council members work together,
to set goals, for improving student achievement at the school and allocate funds to accomplish those
goals.

For this school year, we have one parent opening.
Our first meeting will be Wednesday, August 27, 2025.

Tentative future School Site Council Dates:

e Wednesday, September 17, 2025 e Wednesday, January 28, 2026
e Wednesday , October 22, 2025 e Wednesday, February 18, 2026
e Wednesday, November 19, 2025 e Wednesday, March 11, 2026

e Wednesday, December 10, 2025 e Wednesday. April 22,2026

e Wednesday, May 13, 2026

Agendas for meetings will be posted in the school office and on school website at least 72 hours
prior to the meeting. The minutes are posted on the website. All parents, guardians, educational
rights holders and members of the public are welcome to attend.

SUHSD - putting students first!
Click on the link below to submit nomination form

Hilltop Middle School - SCHOOL SITE COUNCIL NOMINATION FORM



https://forms.gle/VwPnfSVu9Xx85xTz8



